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AGENDA 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

AUGUST 28, 2018 @ 7:00 P.M.  

Notice is hereby given the City Council for the City of Parker will meet in a Special Meeting on 
Tuesday, August 28, 2018 at 7:00 P.M. at the Parker City Hall, 5700 E. Parker Road, Parker, 
Texas, 75002.  

CALL TO ORDER – Roll Call and Determination of a Quorum 

 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 7:00 P.M. TO 7:30 P.M. – Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 551, Texas 

Government Code the City Council may hold a closed meeting. 

1. RECESS TO CLOSED EXECUTIVE SESSION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 
AUTHORITY CONTAINED IN: 

a. Government Code Section 551.074 Personnel—To deliberate the appointment, 
employment, evaluation, reassignment, duties, discipline, or dismissal of a public 
officer or employee. 

b. Government Code Section 551.071(1)—Consultation with City Attorney 
concerning Pending or Contemplated Litigation 

2. RECONVENE REGULAR MEETING.  

3. ANY APPROPRIATE DELIBERATION AND/OR ACTION ON ANY OF THE 
EXECUTIVE SESSION SUBJECTS LISTED ABOVE. 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

AMERICAN PLEDGE: I pledge allegiance to the flag of the United States of America; and 
to the republic for which it stands, one nation under God, indivisible with liberty and justice 
for all. 

TEXAS PLEDGE: Honor the Texas flag; I pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one state under 
God, one and indivisible. 

PUBLIC COMMENTS The City Council invites any person with business before the Council to speak to the 

Council.  No formal action may be taken on these items at this meeting.  Please keep comments to 3 minutes. 

 

CONSENT AGENDA Routine Council business. Consent Agenda is approved by a single majority vote. Items 

may be removed for open discussion by a request from a Councilmember or member of staff. 

4. REPUBLIC WASTE QUARTERLY REPORT. [BERNAS] 

5. DEPARTMENT REPORTS-ANIMAL CONTROL, BUILDING, COURT, POLICE AND 
WEBSITE 

INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION ITEMS 

6. PUBLIC HEARING ON FY2018-2019 BUDGET AND TAX RATE. [PETTLE/BOYD] 
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7. CONSIDERATION/DISCUSSION AND/OR ANY APPROPRIATE ACTION ON 
BUDGET AND TAX RATE. [PETTLE/BOYD] 

8. CONSIDERATION/DISCUSSION AND/OR ANY APPROPRIATE ACTION ON 
RESOLUTION NO. 2018-580 APPOINTING AN AUDITOR AND ENTERING INTO A 
SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH SAID AUDITOR FOR 2017-2018 AUDIT. [BOYD] 

ROUTINE ITEMS 

9. FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS 

UPDATE(S): 

• WATER RATES 

 

REMINDER(S): 

• NATIONAL NIGHT OUT (NNO) – TUESDAY, OCTOBER 2, 2018, 6:00 P.M. – 9:00 
P.M. 

• MAYOR PETTLE OFFICIALLY CANCELED THE TUESDAY, OCTOBER 2, 2018 
CITY COUNCIL MEETING DUE TO NATIONAL NIGHT OUT (NNO) 

10. ADJOURN 

In addition to any specifically identified Executive Sessions, Council may convene into Executive Session at any 
point during the open meeting to discuss any item posted on this Agenda.  The Open Meetings Act provides specific 
exceptions that require that a meeting be open.  Should Council elect to convene into Executive Session, those 
exceptions will be specifically identified and announced.  Any subsequent action, as a result of this Executive 
Session, will be taken and recorded in open session.   
 
I certify that this Notice of Meeting was posted on or before August 24, 2018 by 5:00 p.m. at the Parker City Hall, and 
as a courtesy, this Agenda is also posted to the City of Parker Website at www.parkertexas.us. 
 
 
 
 

   

Date Notice Removed  Patti Scott Grey 

  City Secretary 
 

 
The Parker City Hall is Wheelchair accessible.  Sign interpretations or other special assistance for disabled attendees 
must be requested 48 hours in advance by contacting the City Secretary’s Office at 972 442 6811.  

 

http://www.parkertexas.us/












ANIMAL CONTROL REPORT JUNE 2018

Call # Date:

1
Invoice 
Type:

Call # Date:

2
Invoice 
Type:

Call # Date:

3
Invoice 
Type:

Call # Date:

4
Invoice 
Type:

Call Type
Action Taken 

By:
Response Disposition

Wild Animal Other Other NA

6/1/2018
Caller 

Remarks:
SNAKE IN BACK YARD. VG

No Charge
Expected 
Charge:

$0.00

Call Type
Action Taken 

By:
Response Disposition

Stray
Murphy Animal 

Control
Citizen Drop 

Off
Returned to Owner

6/6/2018
Caller 

Remarks:

BASSETT HOUND RAL ON ENGLENOOK 
DR TAKEN TO MURPHY BY SOMEONE 
FROM OUR VFD.VG

No Charge
Expected 
Charge:

$0.00

Call Type
Action Taken 

By:
Response Disposition

Stray
Murphy Animal 

Control
Murphy Pick 

Up
Holding

6/4/2018
Caller 

Remarks:

LARGE BLACK AND TAN DOG RAL. 
UNDER BUSH NEXT TO FRONT 
PORCH.VG

Service Fee + 3 
Days

Expected 
Charge:

$80.00

Call Type
Action Taken 

By:
Response Disposition

Stray
Murphy Animal 

Control
Citizen Drop 

Off
Holding

6/6/2018
Caller 

Remarks:
BOX OF 3 KITTENS FOUND ON SIDE OF 
RD BROUGHT TO SHELTER.VG

Expected 
Charge:

$140
Service 
Fee + 3 

Days

October  = 430.00

November = 250.00

December = 300.00

January = 200.00

February = 280.00

March = 100.00

April = 150.00

May = 200.00

June= 580.00

July=

August=

September=

Total= $2,490.00

Fiscal Year Charges

Fiscal Year Budget = $6,000



ANIMAL CONTROL REPORT JUNE 2018

Call # Date:

5
Invoice 
Type:

Call # Date:

6
Invoice 
Type:

Call # Date:

7
Invoice 
Type:

$580TOTAL=

Call Type
Action Taken 

By:
Response Disposition

Animal Bite
Murphy Animal 

Control
Other Quarantined/Follow Up

6/7/2018
Caller 

Remarks:

REPORT OF CAT BITE BY 
SOUTHFORK VET. PERMISSION TO 
WORK BITE.VG

Fee Exception
Expected 
Charge:

$230

Call Type
Action Taken 

By:
Response Disposition

Stray
Murphy Animal 

Control
Citizen Drop 

Off
Holding

6/8/2018
Caller 

Remarks:
KITTEN FOUND UNDER HOOD 

BEING BROUGHT IN.VG

Service Fee + 3 
Days

Expected 
Charge:

$80.00

Call Type
Action Taken 

By:
Response Disposition

Stray
Murphy Animal 

Control
No Animal 

Found
NA

6/25/2018
Caller 

Remarks:

LARGE DOG WITH COLLAR 

RUNNING IN AND OUT OF TRAFFIC 

ON DILLEHAY AT PARKER  KC

Service Fee Only
Expected 
Charge:

$50.00



ANIMAL CONTROL REPORT JULY 2018

Call # Date:

1
Invoice 
Type:

Call # Date:

2
Invoice 
Type:

Call # Date:

3
Invoice 
Type:

Call # Date:

4
Invoice 
Type:

Call Type
Action Taken 

By:
Response Disposition

Other
Murphy Animal 

Control
Murphy Pick 

Up
Destroyed

7/10/2018
Caller 

Remarks:
SICK SKUNK LAYING ON FRONT 
PORCH.LN

Expected 
Charge:

$88.40
Fee 

Exception

Call Type
Action Taken 

By:
Response Disposition

Animal 
Trap

Murphy Animal 
Control

Murphy Pick 
Up

Relocated

7/6/2018
Caller 

Remarks:
RACCOON IN TRAP - LOCATED ON 
BACK PORCH    KC

Service Fee Only
Expected 
Charge:

$50.00

Call Type
Action Taken 

By:
Response Disposition

Animal 
Trap

Murphy Animal 
Control

Murphy Pick 
Up

Destroyed

7/10/2018
Caller 

Remarks:
SKUNK IN A TRAP BACKYARD.VG

Service Fee Only
Expected 
Charge:

$50.00

Call Type
Action Taken 

By:
Response Disposition

Other
Murphy Animal 

Control
No Animal 

Found
NA

7/5/2018
Caller 

Remarks:
INJURED OWL ON GRAY LN HEADING 
TOWARDS PARKER RD.VG

Service Fee Only
Expected 
Charge:

$50.00

October  = 430.00

November = 250.00

December = 300.00

January = 200.00

February = 280.00

March = 100.00

April = 150.00

May = 200.00

June= 580.00

July= 338.40

August=

September=

Total= $2,828.40

Fiscal Year Charges

Fiscal Year Budget = $6,000



ANIMAL CONTROL REPORT JULY 2018

Call # Date:

5
Invoice 
Type:

Call # Date:

6
Invoice 
Type:

$338.40TOTAL=

Call Type
Action Taken 

By:
Response Disposition

Stray
Murphy Animal 

Control
Other Other

7/31/2018
Caller 

Remarks:
2 DOGS RAL (HUSKY SHEPHERD 

MIX/YELLOW LAB MIX).VG

Service Fee Only
Expected 
Charge:

$50.00

Call Type
Action Taken 

By:
Response Disposition

Other
Murphy Animal 

Control
Other Quarantined/Follow Up

7/10/2018
Caller 

Remarks:
WORKED A DOG BITE FROM 
WEEKEND. VG

Service Fee Only
Expected 
Charge:

$50.00



BUILDING PERMIT TOTALS
Jul-18

ACCESSORY/OUTBUILDING PERMITS 2

IRRIGATION/LAWN SPRINKLER PERMITS 3

MISCELLANEOUS PERMITS 16

SWIMMING POOL PERMITS 1

REMODEL/ADDITION PERMITS 0

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL PERMITS 9

INSPECTIONS 279



CITY OF PARKER
PERMIT LOG

JULY 2018

PERMIT 
NUMBER

ISSUE 
DATE

TYPE ADDRESS CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION
ESTIMATED

 VALUE

TOTAL 
SQUARE 

FOOTAGE

PERMIT 
FEE

DEPOSIT 
FEE

WATER 
METER FEE

WATER 
IMPACT 

FEE

SEWER 
TAP
FEE

2018-1019 7/13/2018 ACC 6703 ERIN LN PLATINUM FENCE & PATIO A FRAM STRUCTURE $6,000 310 $175.00 NA NA NA NA

2018-1021 7/13/2018 ACC 5605 PEMBROKE CT DECK MASTERS WYLIE PATIO COVER $8,712 396 $100.00 NA NA NA NA

2018-2013 7/13/2018 ELEC 5303 KARA LN NTX ELECTRIC

   
RODS FOR METER 
BASE NA NA $75.00 NA NA NA NA

2018-6031 7/13/2018 FENCE 5305 BERWICK LN WARMACK FENCE $5,500 NA $75.00 NA NA NA NA

2018-6033 7/13/2018 FENCE 5207 WESTFIELD DR TEXAS BEST STAIN FENCE $9,042 NA $75.00 NA NA NA NA

2018-6036 7/13/2018 FENCE 5201 BERWICK LN NORTH TEXAS FENCE AND DECK FENCE $6,500 NA $75.00 NA NA NA NA

2018-4047 7/26/2018 IRR 5103 CHESHIRE LN ML JOHNSON & ASSOC IRRIGATION SYSTEM $1,100 NA $75.00 NA NA NA NA

2018-4048 7/30/2018 IRR 5201 NORWICK DR LAND PRO CREATIONS IRRIGATION SYSTEM $3,000 NA $75.00 NA NA NA NA

2018-4049 7/30/2018 IRR 5300 BARRINGTON DR LAWN LIQUID IRRIGATION IRRIGATION SYSTEM $1,200 NA $75.00 NA NA NA NA

2018-5020 7/5/2018 MECH 5302 RAVENSTHORPE DR SERVICE EXPERTS HVAC SYSTEM NA NA $75.00 NA NA NA NA

2018-5022 7/12/2018 MECH 5606 OVERTON DR ALL SYSTEMS AIR & HEATING
INSTALL DAIKIN 
SYSTEM NA NA $75.00 NA NA NA NA

2018-5023 7/16/2018 MECH 6203 SOUTHRIDGE PKWY STARK AIR REPLACE HVAC UNITS NA NA $75.00 NA NA NA NA

2018-5024 7/18/2018 MECH 5803 PARKER VILLAGE DR ADVENT AIR CONDITIONING
1 COMPLETE HVAC 
SYSTEM NA NA $75.00 NA NA NA NA

2018-5025 7/23/2018 MECH 5203 ESTATE LN BILL JOPLIN'S AC & HEAT
CONDENSER CHANGE 
OUT NA NA $75.00 NA NA NA NA

2018-5026 7/26/2018 MECH 5505 CORSHAM DR AIR PATROL AIR CONDITIONING 5 TON SYSTEM NA NA $75.00 NA NA NA NA

2018-5027 7/30/2018 MECH 4903 SHADY KNOLLS DR

SERVICE EXPERTS HEATING &  
AC  2 COMPLETE SYSTEMS NA NA $75.00 NA NA NA NA

2018-6034 7/5/2018 MISC 4402 SYCAMORE LN CROCKETT DRIVEWAY/CULVERT NA NA $75.00 NA NA NA NA

2018-7028 7/10/2018 PLUM 6203 SOUTHRIDGE PKWY BAKER BROTHERS 2 GAS WH NA NA $75.00 NA NA NA NA

2018-7029 7/13/2018 PLUM 5804 ASCOT CT MILESTONE GAS LINE TO GRILL NA NA $75.00 NA NA NA NA

2018-7030 7/31/2018 PLUM 6609 OVERBROOK DR AMUNDSON PLUMBING 2 TANKLESS WH NA NA $75.00 NA NA NA NA

2018-7031 7/31/2018 PLUM 6019 RATHBONE DR BAKER BROTHERS 2 GAS WH NA NA $75.00 NA NA NA NA

2018-10021 7/13/2018 POOL 6613 CHILTON CT HAUK CUSTOM POOLS POOL $49,000 NA $500.00 NA NA NA NA

2018-9058 7/3/2018 SFR 4608 BRYCE DR CHESMAR HOMES NEW RESIDENCE $318,752 4560 $2,940.40 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,938.95 NA

2018-9059 7/13/2018 SFR 5003 KINGSTON CT SHADDOCK HOMES NEW RESIDENCE $656,000 4842 $3,106.78 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,938.95 NA

2018-9060 7/13/2018 SFR 5200 NORWICK DR SHADDOCK HOMES NEW RESIDENCE $923,250 6739 $4,226.01 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,938.95 NA

2018-9061 7/13/2018 SFR 5205 BERWICK LN SHADDOCK HOMES NEW RESIDENCE $897,000 7678 $4,780.02 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,938.95 NA

2018-9062 7/13/2018 SFR 5202 NORWICK DR SHADDOCK HOMES NEW RESIDENCE $993,765 8199 $5,087.41 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,938.95 NA



CITY OF PARKER
PERMIT LOG

JULY 2018

PERMIT 
NUMBER

ISSUE 
DATE

TYPE ADDRESS CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION
ESTIMATED

 VALUE

TOTAL 
SQUARE 

FOOTAGE

PERMIT 
FEE

DEPOSIT 
FEE

WATER 
METER FEE

WATER 
IMPACT 

FEE

SEWER 
TAP
FEE

2018-9063 7/13/2018 SFR 5301 CHEYENNE DR GALLERY CUSTOM HOMES NEW RESIDENCE $421,575 7665 $4,772.35 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,938.95 NA

2018-9064 7/13/2018 SFR 5309 CHEYENNE DR GALLERY CUSTOM HOMES NEW RESIDENCE $261,855 4761 $3,058.99 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,938.95 NA

2018-9065 7/27/2018 SFR 3502 JEFFREY DR CCH CONSTRUCTION NEW RESIDENCE $500,000 8279 $5,134.61 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,938.95 NA

2018-9066 7/13/2018 SFR 6306 SOUTHRIDGE PKWY PAUL TAYLOR HOMES NEW RESIDENCE $476,580 8208 $5,092.70 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,938.95 NA

TOTAL = $5,538,831 $40,399.27 $9,000.00 $18,000.00 $35,450.55 $0.00



PERMIT GRAPHS

Accessory/Outbuildings Permits

Fiscal Year 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

October 3 2 5 3 2

November 3 1 4 3

December 0 3 3 4

January 5 2 1 4

February 3 2 3 2

March 1 3 7 5

April 5 1 2 1

May 0 2 3 3

June 4 1 7 3

July 3 6 0 2

August 4 4 3

September 1 1 5

Y-T-D Total 32 28 43 30

Fiscal Year 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

October 5 3 6 4

November 1 1 5 5

December 4 3 4 3

January 2 3 4 6

February 3 2 4 10

March 1 1 4 12

April 5 3 4 6

May 0 4 12 6

June 2 5 5 5

July 3 6 6 3

August 1 3 4

September 4 7 2

Y-T-D Total 31 41 60 60

Irrigation/Lawn Sprinkler Permits

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Irrigation/Lawn Sprinkler Permits

2014-2015

2015-2016

2016-2017

2017-2018

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Accessory/Outbuilding Permits

2014-2015

2015-2016

2016-2017

2017-2018



PERMIT GRAPHS

Fiscal Year 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

October 10 4 24 13

November 8 14 11 7

December 12 13 20 17

January 5 13 23 12

February 11 7 6 14

March 16 11 18 22

April 6 15 15 19

May 10 12 16 15

June 13 13 22 20

July 20 24 17 16

August 13 24 15

September 10 11 14

Y-T-D Total 134 161 201 155

Fiscal Year 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

October 6 2 0 3

November 5 0 0 5

December 1 5 1 1

January 4 3 2 2

February 0 1 5 6

March 4 3 3 4

April 2 3 4 1

May 0 6 2 4

June 0 2 5 5

July 0 3 0 1

August 2 2 4

September 2 0 3

Y-T-D Total 26 30 29 32

Miscellaneous Permits

Swimming Pool Permits

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

Miscellaneous Permits

2014-2015

2015-2016

2016-2017

2017-2018

0

2

4

6

8

Swimming Pool Permits

2014-2015

2015-2016

2016-2017

2017-2018



PERMIT GRAPHS

Fiscal Year 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

October 1 6 3 1

November 0 1 1 1

December 0 2 0 1

January 0 0 2 1

February 1 0 1 2

March 0 4 1 2

April 4 1 1 1

May 2 4 0 4

June 0 0 6 2

July 1 3 0 0

August 2 2 2

September 0 2 2

Y-T-D Total 11 25 19 15

Fiscal Year 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

October 2 0 1 12

November 3 1 8 5

December 0 2 1 3

January 4 6 3 4

February 4 5 5 11

March 2 8 5 7

April 5 7 11 11

May 4 9 3 12

June 4 1 6 15

July 3 4 2 9

August 0 2 6

September 2 4 5

Y-T-D Total 33 49 56 89

Remodel/Addition Permits

Single Family Residential Building Permits

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Remodel/Addition Permits

2014-2015

2015-2016

2016-2017

2017-2018

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

Single Family Residential Permits

2014-2015

2015-2016

2016-2017

2017-2018



INSPECTION LOG
JULY 2018

PERMIT 
NUMBER

ADDRESS TYPE INSPECTION SCHEDULED COMPLETED RESULT NOTES STATUS #

2018-1019 6703 ERIN LN ACC FRAMING 7/24/2018 7/24/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-1019 6703 ERIN LN ACC PLUMBING TOP-OUT 7/24/2018 7/24/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-1019 6703 ERIN LN ACC ELECTRICAL ROUGH 7/24/2018 7/24/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-1019 6703 ERIN LN ACC MECHANICAL ROUGH 7/24/2018 7/24/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-1009 6403 NORTHRIDGE PKWY ACC BUILDING FINAL 7/11/2018 7/11/2018 TRUE FINAL 1

2018-1014 6106 SOUTHRIDGE PKWY ACC ELECTRICAL ROUGH 7/13/2018 7/13/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-1015 6106 SOUTHRIDGE PKWY ACC BUILDING FINAL 7/3/2018 FALSE FAIL 7/3 ISS 1

2018-1016 7702 WINDOMERE DR ACC OTHER 7/9/2018 7/9/2018 TRUE GAS TO FIRE PIT FINAL 1

2018-1016 7702 WINDOMERE DR ACC BUILDING FINAL 7/13/2018 7/13/2018 TRUE FINAL 1

2018-1015 6106 SOUTHRIDGE PKWY ACC FRAMING 6/28/2018 7/11/2018 TRUE FAILED 6/28 ISS 1

2018-2013 5303 KARA LN ELEC FINAL 7/13/2018 7/13/2018 TRUE METER BASE FINAL 1

2018-2011 5200 SPRINGHILL ESTATES DELEC ELECTRICAL INSPECTION 7/10/2018 7/10/2018 TRUE

METER FOR 
IRRIGATION FINAL 1

2018-6029 5400 TENNYSON CT FENCE FENCE FINAL 7/23/2018 7/23/2018 TRUE FINAL WITH HOUSE FINAL 1

2018-3006 5505 BARRINGTON DR FSPR FIRE FINAL 7/23/2018 7/23/2018 TRUE FINAL WITH HOUSE FINAL 1

2017-3030 6612 CHILTON CT FSPR FIRE FINAL 7/23/2018 7/23/2018 TRUE FINAL WITH HOUSE FINAL 1

2018-3002 6613 CHILTON CT FSPR FIRE FINAL 7/24/2018 7/24/2018 TRUE FINAL WITH HOUSE FINAL 1

2018-3003 4602 SALISBURY DR FSPR FIRE FINAL 7/13/2018 7/13/2018 TRUE FINAL WITH HOUSE FINAL 1

2018-3004 6300 HOLBROOK CIR FSPR FIRE FINAL 7/24/2018 7/24/2018 TRUE FINAL WITH HOUSE FINAL 1

2018-3016 4606 SALISBURY DR FSPR FIRE HYDRO VISUAL 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-3017 4607 SALISBURY DR FSPR FIRE HYDRO VISUAL 7/11/2018 7/11/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-4040 5505 BARRINGTON DR IRR BACKFLOW CERTIFICATE ON FILE 7/9/2018 7/9/2018 TRUE FINAL 1

2018-4041 4805 PARKER RD E IRR BACKFLOW CERTIFICATE ON FILE 7/12/2018 7/12/2018 TRUE FINAL 1

2018-4042 5404 TENNYSON CT IRR BACKFLOW CERTIFICATE ON FILE 7/23/2018 7/23/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-4037 5011 CHESHIRE LN IRR BACKFLOW CERTIFICATE ON FILE 7/24/2018 7/24/2018 TRUE FINAL 1

2018-4029 6612 CHILTON CT IRR OTHER 7/23/2018 7/23/2018 TRUE FINAL WITH HOUSE FINAL 1

2018-4021 6613 CHILTON CT IRR OTHER 7/24/2018 7/24/2018 TRUE FINAL WITH HOUSE FINAL 1



INSPECTION LOG
JULY 2018

PERMIT 
NUMBER

ADDRESS TYPE INSPECTION SCHEDULED COMPLETED RESULT NOTES STATUS #

2018-4044 5400 TENNYSON CT IRR OTHER 7/23/2018 7/23/2018 TRUE FINAL WITH HOUSE FINAL 1

2018-4032 6300 HOLBROOK CIR IRR OTHER 7/24/2018 7/24/2018 TRUE FINAL WITH HOUSE FINAL 1

2018-5025 5203 ESTATE LN MECH CONDENSER & COIL 7/31/2018 7/31/2018 TRUE CONDENSER ONLY FINAL 1

2018-5022 5606 OVERTON DR MECH FINAL 7/26/2018 7/26/2018 TRUE HVAC SYSTEM FINAL 1

2018-5017 5610 OVERTON DR MECH FINAL 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 TRUE HVAC SYSTEM FINAL 1

2018-5024 5803 PARKER VILLAGE DR MECH FINAL 7/25/2018 7/25/2018 TRUE HVAC INSIDE & OUT FINAL 1

2018-5020 5302 RAVENSTHORPE DR MECH FINAL 7/9/2018 7/9/2018 TRUE HVAC FINAL 1

2018-5023 6203 SOUTHRIDGE PKWY MECH FINAL 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE FINAL 1

2018-7029 5804 ASCOT CT PLUM PLUMBING FINAL 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 TRUE GAS TO GRILL FINAL 1

2018-7028 6203 SOUTHRIDGE PKWY PLUM WATER HEATER 7/13/2018 7/13/2018 TRUE FINAL 1

2018-10020 3204 BLUFFS LN POOL BELLY STEEL 7/24/2018 7/24/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-10016 4604 DONNA LN POOL GAS LINE TO HEATER 7/11/2018 7/11/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-10016 4604 DONNA LN POOL DECK STEEL 7/16/2018 7/30/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/16, 7/23 ISS 3

2018-10011 6703 ERIN LN POOL DECK STEEL 7/24/2018 7/24/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-10013 5209 MIDDLETON DR POOL DECK STEEL 7/9/2018 7/9/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-10007 5803 MIDDLETON DR POOL POOL FINAL 7/24/2018 7/24/2018 TRUE FINAL 1

2018-10009 6403 NORTHRIDGE PKWY POOL POOL FINAL 7/11/2018 7/11/2018 TRUE FINAL 1

2018-10012 6705 OVERBROOK DR POOL POOL FINAL 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE FINAL 1

2017-10040 4700 SHEFFIELD CT POOL POOL FINAL 7/23/2018 7/23/2018 TRUE FINAL 1

2018-10014 6106 SOUTHRIDGE PKWY POOL FENCE FINAL 7/26/2018 7/26/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-10018 5407 TENNYSON CT POOL BELLY STEEL 7/11/2018 7/11/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-10017 7702 WINDOMERE DR POOL DECK STEEL 7/13/2018 7/13/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2017-10036 4601 SALISBURY DR POOL POOL FINAL 4/25/2018 7/23/2018 TRUE FAILED 4/25 FINAL 1

2017-10040 4700 SHEFFIELD CT POOL POOL FINAL 5/1/2018 7/9/2018 TRUE FAILED 5/1 FINAL 1

2018-10007 5803 MIDDLETON DR POOL FENCE FINAL 6/19/2018 7/9/2018 TRUE FAILED 6/19 FINAL 1

2018-80010 5212 EDGEWATER CT REMOD FRAMING 7/24/2018 7/24/2018 TRUE ISS 1



INSPECTION LOG
JULY 2018

PERMIT 
NUMBER

ADDRESS TYPE INSPECTION SCHEDULED COMPLETED RESULT NOTES STATUS #

2018-80010 5212 EDGEWATER CT REMOD ELECTRICAL ROUGH 7/24/2018 7/24/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-80011 5302 NORWICK DR REMOD OTHER 7/27/2018 7/27/2018 TRUE

PIERS FOR PATIO 
COVER ISS 1

2018-80002 4402 SYCAMORE LN REMOD OTHER 7/3/2018 7/3/2018 TRUE

DRIVEWAY 
APPROACH ISS 1

2018-80008 4801 WINDMILL CREEK DR REMOD PLUMBING ROUGH 7/31/2018 7/31/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-80008 4801 WINDMILL CREEK DR REMOD FOUNDATION 7/31/2018 7/31/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2017-9036 4805 PARKER RD E SFR BUILDING FINAL 7/23/2018 FALSE FAILED 7/23 ISS 1

2018-9014 5112 AMHERST CT SFR PLUMBING TOP-OUT 7/10/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE

FAILED 7/10, 7/11, 
7/13 ISS 4

2017-9060 5505 BARRINGTON DR SFR SURVEY PLAT 7/23/2018 7/23/2018 TRUE FINAL 1

2017-9060 5505 BARRINGTON DR SFR BUILDING FINAL 7/23/2018 7/23/2018 TRUE FINAL 1

2017-9039 6612 CHILTON CT SFR SURVEY PLAT 7/23/2018 7/23/2018 TRUE FINAL 1

2017-9039 6612 CHILTON CT SFR BUILDING FINAL 7/23/2018 7/23/2018 TRUE FINAL 1

2017-9055 6613 CHILTON CT SFR SURVEY PLAT 7/24/2018 7/24/2018 TRUE FINAL 1

2017-9055 6613 CHILTON CT SFR BUILDING FINAL 7/16/2018 7/24/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/16 FINAL 2

2017-9040 6300 WARWICK WAY SFR SURVEY PLAT 7/23/2018 7/23/2018 TRUE FINAL 1

2017-9040 6300 WARWICK WAY SFR BUILDING FINAL 7/23/2018 7/23/2018 TRUE FINAL 1

2017-9043 5400 TENNYSON CT SFR METER RELEASE - GAS 7/2/2018 7/2/2018 TRUE FINAL 1

2017-9043 5400 TENNYSON CT SFR SURVEY PLAT 7/23/2018 7/23/2018 TRUE FINAL 1

2017-9043 5400 TENNYSON CT SFR BUILDING FINAL 7/23/2018 7/23/2018 TRUE FINAL 1

2017-9056 4602 SALISBURY DR SFR SURVEY PLAT 7/13/2018 7/13/2018 TRUE FINAL 1

2017-9056 4602 SALISBURY DR SFR BUILDING FINAL 7/13/2018 7/13/2018 TRUE FINAL 1

2017-9057 6300 HOLBROOK CIR SFR SURVEY PLAT 7/24/2018 7/24/2018 TRUE FINAL 1

2017-9057 6300 HOLBROOK CIR SFR BUILDING FINAL 7/17/2018 7/24/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/17 FINAL 22

2018-9015 5108 AMHERST CT SFR METER RELEASE - ELECTRIC 7/23/2018 7/23/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9015 5108 AMHERST CT SFR METER RELEASE - GAS 7/23/2018 7/23/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9015 5108 AMHERST CT SFR OTHER 7/26/2018 7/26/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2017-9041 5300 BARRINGTON DR SFR DRIVEWAY APPROACH 7/3/2018 7/3/2018 TRUE ISS 1



INSPECTION LOG
JULY 2018

PERMIT 
NUMBER

ADDRESS TYPE INSPECTION SCHEDULED COMPLETED RESULT NOTES STATUS #

2017-9041 5300 BARRINGTON DR SFR METER RELEASE - GAS 7/23/2018 7/23/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9061 5205 BERWICK LN SFR T-POLE 7/26/2018 7/26/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9045 4601 BRYCE DR SFR FOUNDATION 7/5/2018 7/5/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9058 4608 BRYCE DR SFR PLUMBING ROUGH 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9058 4608 BRYCE DR SFR FORM SURVEY 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9058 4608 BRYCE DR SFR T-POLE 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9058 4608 BRYCE DR SFR FOUNDATION 7/25/2018 7/25/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9042 4609 BRYCE DR SFR PLUMBING TOP-OUT 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9042 4609 BRYCE DR SFR ELECTRICAL ROUGH 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9042 4609 BRYCE DR SFR MECHANICAL ROUGH 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9042 4609 BRYCE DR SFR FRAMING 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9034 5212 CHEYENNE DR SFR PLUMBING TOP-OUT 7/11/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/11 ISS 2

2018-9034 5212 CHEYENNE DR SFR ELECTRICAL ROUGH 7/11/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/11 ISS 2

2018-9034 5212 CHEYENNE DR SFR MECHANICAL ROUGH 7/11/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/11 ISS 2

2018-9034 5212 CHEYENNE DR SFR FRAMING 7/11/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/11 ISS 2

2018-9047 5300 CHEYENNE DR SFR PLUMBING ROUGH 7/10/2018 7/10/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9047 5300 CHEYENNE DR SFR FORM SURVEY 7/10/2018 7/10/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9047 5300 CHEYENNE DR SFR FOUNDATION 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9054 5304 CHEYENNE DR SFR PLUMBING ROUGH 7/3/2018 7/13/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/3,7/10, 7/11 ISS 4

2018-9054 5304 CHEYENNE DR SFR FORM SURVEY 7/13/2018 7/13/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9054 5304 CHEYENNE DR SFR FOUNDATION 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9064 5309 CHEYENNE DR SFR T-POLE 7/26/2018 7/26/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9064 5309 CHEYENNE DR SFR PLUMBING ROUGH 7/26/2018 7/26/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9064 5309 CHEYENNE DR SFR FORM SURVEY 7/26/2018 7/26/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9051 5405 CHEYENNE DR SFR PLUMBING ROUGH 7/10/2018 FALSE FAILED 7/10 ISS 1

2018-9051 5405 CHEYENNE DR SFR FORM SURVEY 7/10/2018 7/10/2018 TRUE ISS 1
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2018-9051 5405 CHEYENNE DR SFR FOUNDATION 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9036 6617 CHILTON CT SFR PLUMBING ROUGH 7/13/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/13 ISS 2

2018-9036 6617 CHILTON CT SFR FORM SURVEY 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9036 6617 CHILTON CT SFR T-POLE 7/25/2018 7/30/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/25 ISS 2

2018-9036 6617 CHILTON CT SFR FOUNDATION 7/25/2018 7/25/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9055 4502 DONNA LN SFR T-POLE 7/10/2018 7/10/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9055 4502 DONNA LN SFR PLUMBING ROUGH 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9055 4502 DONNA LN SFR FORM SURVEY 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9055 4502 DONNA LN SFR FOUNDATION 7/25/2018 7/25/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9010 4506 DONNA LN SFR DRIVEWAY APPROACH 7/30/2018 7/30/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9032 4602 DONNA LN SFR PLUMBING TOP-OUT 7/23/2018 7/25/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/23 ISS 2

2018-9032 4602 DONNA LN SFR ELECTRICAL ROUGH 7/23/2018 7/25/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/23 ISS 2

2018-9032 4602 DONNA LN SFR MECHANICAL ROUGH 7/23/2018 7/25/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/23 ISS 2

2018-9032 4602 DONNA LN SFR FRAMING 7/23/2018 7/25/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/23 ISS 2

2018-9032 4602 DONNA LN SFR DRIVEWAY APPROACH 7/30/2018 7/30/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9007 6601 ERIN LN SFR OTHER 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE WET WALLS ISS 1

2018-9008 6604 ERIN LN SFR OTHER 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9008 6604 ERIN LN SFR DRIVEWAY APPROACH 7/27/2018 7/27/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9046 6700 ERIN LN SFR FOUNDATION 7/2/2018 7/2/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9013 6704 ERIN LN SFR PLUMBING TOP-OUT 7/17/2018 FALSE FAILED 7/17 ISS 1

2018-9013 6704 ERIN LN SFR ELECTRICAL ROUGH 7/17/2018 FALSE FAILED 7/17 ISS 1

2018-9013 6704 ERIN LN SFR MECHANICAL ROUGH 7/17/2018 FALSE FAILED 7/17 ISS 1

2018-9013 6704 ERIN LN SFR FRAMING 7/17/2018 FALSE FAILED 7/17 ISS 1

2018-9022 4714 FULBROOK DR SFR PLUMBING TOP-OUT 7/3/2018 7/10/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/3 ISS 2

2018-9022 4714 FULBROOK DR SFR ELECTRICAL ROUGH 7/3/2018 7/10/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/3 ISS 2

2018-9022 4714 FULBROOK DR SFR MECHANICAL ROUGH 7/3/2018 7/10/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/3 ISS 2
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2018-9022 4714 FULBROOK DR SFR FRAMING 7/3/2018 7/10/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/3 ISS 2

2018-9023 4802 FULBROOK DR SFR PLUMBING TOP-OUT 7/3/2018 7/10/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/3 ISS 2

2018-9023 4802 FULBROOK DR SFR ELECTRICAL ROUGH 7/3/2018 7/10/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/3 ISS 2

2018-9023 4802 FULBROOK DR SFR MECHANICAL ROUGH 7/3/2018 7/10/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/3 ISS 2

2018-9023 4802 FULBROOK DR SFR FRAMING 7/3/2018 7/10/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/3 ISS 2

2018-9033 6309 HOLBROOK CIR SFR T-POLE 7/27/2018 7/27/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2017-9052 6405 HOLBROOK CIR SFR BUILDING FINAL 7/16/2018 FALSE FAILED 7/16, 7/27 ISS 1

2017-9052 6405 HOLBROOK CIR SFR SURVEY PLAT 7/27/2018 7/27/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9039 4901 KESWICK DR SFR PLUMBING TOP-OUT 7/31/2018 7/31/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9039 4901 KESWICK DR SFR ELECTRICAL ROUGH 7/31/2018 7/31/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9039 4901 KESWICK DR SFR MECHANICAL ROUGH 7/31/2018 7/31/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9039 4901 KESWICK DR SFR FRAMING 7/31/2018 7/31/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9038 4905 KESWICK DR SFR PLUMBING TOP-OUT 7/31/2018 FALSE FAILED 7/31 ISS 1

2018-9038 4905 KESWICK DR SFR ELECTRICAL ROUGH 7/31/2018 FALSE FAILED 7/31 ISS 1

2018-9038 4905 KESWICK DR SFR MECHANICAL ROUGH 7/31/2018 FALSE FAILED 7/31 ISS 1

2018-9038 4905 KESWICK DR SFR FRAMING 7/31/2018 FALSE FAILED 7/31 ISS 1

2018-9037 4909 KESWICK DR SFR PLUMBING TOP-OUT 7/17/2018 7/26/2018 TRUE ISS 2

2018-9037 4909 KESWICK DR SFR ELECTRICAL ROUGH 7/17/2018 7/26/2018 TRUE ISS 2

2018-9037 4909 KESWICK DR SFR MECHANICAL ROUGH 7/17/2018 7/26/2018 TRUE ISS 2

2018-9037 4909 KESWICK DR SFR FRAMING 7/17/2018 7/26/2018 TRUE ISS 2

2018-9005 5002 KINGSTON CT SFR OTHER 7/17/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE

FIRE DAMAGE 
REPAIR ISS 1

2018-9005 5002 KINGSTON CT SFR DRIVEWAY APPROACH 7/23/2018 7/23/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9012 5007 KINGSTON CT SFR DRIVEWAY APPROACH 7/25/2018 7/27/2018 TRUE ISS 2

2018-9024 5210 KIRKDALE DR SFR PLUMBING TOP-OUT 7/10/2018 7/13/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/10 ISS 2

2018-9024 5210 KIRKDALE DR SFR ELECTRICAL ROUGH 7/10/2018 7/13/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/10 ISS 2

2018-9024 5210 KIRKDALE DR SFR MECHANICAL ROUGH 7/10/2018 7/13/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/10 ISS 2
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2018-9024 5210 KIRKDALE DR SFR FRAMING 7/10/2018 7/13/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/10 ISS 2

2018-9060 5200 NORWICK DR SFR T-POLE 7/26/2018 7/26/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9062 5202 NORWICK DR SFR T-POLE 7/26/2018 7/26/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2017-9036 4805 PARKER RD E SFR SURVEY PLAT 7/23/2018 7/23/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9017 5117 ROSEMONT CT SFR METER RELEASE - ELECTRIC 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9017 5117 ROSEMONT CT SFR METER RELEASE - GAS 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9056 4401 SALISBURY DR SFR PLUMBING ROUGH 7/23/2018 7/23/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9056 4401 SALISBURY DR SFR FOUNDATION 7/31/2018 7/31/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9056 4401 SALISBURY DR SFR FORM SURVEY 7/23/2018 7/23/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9049 4600 SALISBURY DR SFR PLUMBING ROUGH 7/2/2018 7/2/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9049 4600 SALISBURY DR SFR FOUNDATION 7/23/2018 7/23/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9049 4600 SALISBURY DR SFR FORM SURVEY 7/2/2018 7/2/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9018 4606 SALISBURY DR SFR PLUMBING TOP-OUT 7/13/2018 7/16/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/13 ISS 2

2018-9018 4606 SALISBURY DR SFR MECHANICAL ROUGH 7/13/2018 7/16/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/13 ISS 2

2018-9018 4606 SALISBURY DR SFR ELECTRICAL ROUGH 7/13/2018 7/16/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/13 ISS 2

2018-9018 4606 SALISBURY DR SFR FRAMING 7/13/2018 7/16/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/13 ISS 2

2018-9027 4607 SALISBURY DR SFR PLUMBING TOP-OUT 7/11/2018 7/13/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/11 ISS 2

2018-9027 4607 SALISBURY DR SFR ELECTRICAL ROUGH 7/11/2018 7/13/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/11 ISS 2

2018-9027 4607 SALISBURY DR SFR MECHANICAL ROUGH 7/11/2018 7/13/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/11 ISS 2

2018-9027 4607 SALISBURY DR SFR FRAMING 7/11/2018 7/13/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/11 ISS 2

2018-9040 5105 WAYLAND DR SFR PLUMBING ROUGH 7/10/2018 7/10/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9040 5105 WAYLAND DR SFR FORM SURVEY 7/10/2018 7/10/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9040 5105 WAYLAND DR SFR FOUNDATION 7/24/2018 7/24/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9041 5423 WESTFIELD DR SFR T-POLE 7/27/2018 7/27/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9029 4604 WHITESTONE DR SFR PLUMBING TOP-OUT 7/10/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/10 ISS 2

2018-9029 4604 WHITESTONE DR SFR ELECTRICAL ROUGH 7/10/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/10 ISS 2
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2018-9029 4604 WHITESTONE DR SFR MECHANICAL ROUGH 7/10/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/10 ISS 2

2018-9029 4604 WHITESTONE DR SFR FRAMING 7/10/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE FAILED 7/10 ISS 2

2018-9050 4606 WHITESTONE DR SFR T-POLE 7/10/2018 7/10/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9050 4606 WHITESTONE DR SFR PLUMBING ROUGH 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9050 4606 WHITESTONE DR SFR FORM SURVEY 7/16/2018 7/16/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9050 4606 WHITESTONE DR SFR FOUNDATION 7/25/2018 7/25/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9052 7605 WINDOMERE DR SFR T-POLE 7/9/2018 7/9/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9052 7605 WINDOMERE DR SFR PLUMBING ROUGH 7/9/2018 7/12/2018 TRUE ISS 2

2018-9052 7605 WINDOMERE DR SFR FORM SURVEY 7/12/2018 7/12/2018 TRUE ISS 1

2018-9052 7605 WINDOMERE DR SFR FOUNDATION 7/17/2018 FALSE FAILED 7/17 ISS 1

2018-9003 7702 WINDOMERE DR SFR METER RELEASE - ELECTRIC 7/30/2018 FALSE FAILED 7/30 ISS 1

2018-9021 4706 FULBROOK DR SFR PLUMBING TOP-OUT 6/15/2018 7/10/2018 TRUE

FAIL 6/15 & 6/21 & 
6/29 & 7/3 ISS 2

2018-9021 4706 FULBROOK DR SFR ELECTRICAL ROUGH 6/15/2018 7/10/2018 TRUE

FAIL 6/15 & 6/21 & 
6/29 & 7/3 ISS 2

2018-9021 4706 FULBROOK DR SFR MECHANICAL ROUGH 6/15/2018 7/10/2018 TRUE

FAIL 6/15 & 6/21 & 
6/29 & 7/3 ISS 2

2018-9021 4706 FULBROOK DR SFR FRAMING 6/15/2018 7/10/2018 TRUE

FAIL 6/15 & 6/21 & 
6/29 & 7/3 ISS 2

2018-9006 4603 SALISBURY DR SFR PLUMBING TOP-OUT 6/26/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE FAILED 6/26, 7/3 ISS 2

2018-9006 4603 SALISBURY DR SFR ELECTRICAL ROUGH 6/26/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE FAILED 6/26, 7/3 ISS 2

2018-9006 4603 SALISBURY DR SFR MECHANICAL ROUGH 6/26/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE FAILED 6/26, 7/3 ISS 2

2018-9006 4603 SALISBURY DR SFR FRAMING 6/26/2018 7/17/2018 TRUE FAILED 6/26, 7/3 ISS 2

TOTAL 279



FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018

October 106 88 93 120 186

November 70 86 80 94 171

December 71 99 91 128 141

January 94 80 69 113 205

February 91 78 114 149 109

March 76 76 146 146 153

April 158 95 150 148 117

May 90 52 104 186 214

June 134 84 135 113 220

July 117 77 140 168 279

August 122 105 122 144

September 82 99 91 114

Year Total 1211 1019 1335 1623 1795

Monthly Inspection Report
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CODE ENFORCEMENT REPORT

2017-2018

Violation 

Description O
C
T

N
O
V

D
E
C

JA
N

FE
B

M
A
R

A
P
R

M
A
Y

JU
N

JU
L

A
U
G

S
EP

YTD Totals

High Grass 3 3 3 13 17 3 42

Home Occupation 1 1

Illegal Dumping 1 1

Illegal Structure 3 1 1 5

Illegal Vehicle 2 1 3

Junked Vehicles 1 2 3

Lot Maintenance 8 4 3 4 6 8 11 5 3 4 56

Trash and Debris 1 4 4 4 3 7 9 4 9 7 52

ITEM TOTALS 12 12 7 11 13 17 25 23 29 14 0 0 163

Officer Actions
O
C
T

N
O
V

D
E
C

JA
N

FE
B

M
A
R

A
P
R

M
A
Y

JU
N

JU
L

A
U
G

S
EP

YTD Totals

Verbal Warnings 7 6 7 6 11 13 18 9 15 15 107

Door Hangers 

Issued
2 2 3 2 1 4 4 7 4 2 31

Complied/Resolved 7 8 6 10 12 9 13 10 75

10 Day Notice 

(Letters Mailed)
2 2 1 2 3 7 9 2 28

Extension Granted 1 2 3

Complied/Resolved 4 2 9 15

Citations Issued 1 1

Stop Work Order 0

Misc 3 3

ITEM TOTALS 16 19 18 16 22 29 37 32 42 32 0 0 263
8/15/2018



City of Parker Municipal Court Monthly Report

July, 2018 Traffic Misdemeanors Non-Traffic Misdemeanors

New Cases Filed 113 24

Total Pending Cases 1065 345

Uncontested Dispositions 45 26

Compliance Dismissals
After Driver Safety Course 23

After Deferred Disposition 30 0

After Proof of Insurance 4

Other Dismissals 1 0

Other Dispositions 0 0

Total Cases Disposed 103 26

Arrest Warrants Issued 0

Warrants Cleared 18

Total Outstanding Warrants 522

Show Cause Hearings Held 13 0

Trials 0 0

Fines, Court Costs & Other

Amounts CollectedCollected:
Retained by City $9,655.00

Remitted to State $7,584.00

Total $17,239.00

Definitions:

Show Cause Hearing - A court hearing that is held for a defendant who has been granted a Driving

Safety Course or Deferred Disposition to Show Cause for Non-Compliance

All cases heard in Municipal Court are Class C Misdemeanors Only.



July 2018
THIS 

MONTH
THIS MONTH 

LAST YEAR % CHANGE YTD  2018 YTD 2017 % CHANGE                               
for Service                                  Traffic 1606 700 129% 7842 5498 43%

Calls for Service 177 125 42% 1223 1366 -10%
Traffic Contacts - All Units 145 205 -29% 1172 726 61%
House Watch 734 201 265% 2138 1703 26%
Other Service Response Incidents 550 169 225% 3309 1703 94%

Reported Incidents - Part 1 7 1 600% 23 15 53%
Homicide 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Theft (Includes:) 5 1 400% 20 11 82%
                    Larceny/Theft 3 1 200% 18 8 125%
                    BMV's 1 0 100% 1 1 0%
                    Auto Theft 1 0 100% 1 2 -50%
Residential Burglary 1 0 100% 2 1 100%
Business Burglary 0 0 0% 0 2 -100%
Robbery 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Aggravated Assault 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Sexual Assault 1 0 100% 1 1 0%

Part 2 Offenses 5 3 67% 29 28 4%
Simple Assault 0 2 -100% 2 9 -78%
Vandalism 2 0 200% 3 3 0%
Narcotics 0 0 0% 4 5 -20%
Fraud (Forgery, ID Theft, etc.) 1 0 100% 12 9 33%
Harassment 1 0 100% 2 0 200%
Other Offenses 1 1 0% 6 2 200%
Incident Reports 6 9 -33% 35 45 -22%
Mental Health 2 0 200% 3 9 -67%

Adult Arrests 1 2 -50% 19 6 217%
Males 1 2 -50% 18 5 260%
Females 0 0 0% 1 1 0%

Juvenile Detentions 0 0 0% 0 4 -100%
Males 0 0 0% 0 3 -100%
Females 0 0 0% 0 1 -100%

Traffic Enforcement 145 205 -29% 1172 737 59%
Citations 126 120 5% 795 442 80%
Warnings 19 85 -78% 377 295 28%

Accidents 10 5 100% 57 41 39%
Injury 3 3 0% 16 11 45%
Non-Injury 7 2 250% 36 26 38%
FLID 0 0 0% 5 4 25%

Investigations 96 57 68% 392 411 -5%
Cases Assigned 23 9 156% 82 79 4%
Clearances 6 10 -40% 30 58 -48%
Cases Filed with DA 3 2 50% 12 13 -8%
Follow-Ups 64 36 78% 268 258 4%

Alarm Activations 25 28 -11% 179 140 28%
Residential 20 27 -26% 162 132 23%
               Chargeable 20 22 -9% 140 106 32%
               Non-Chargeable 0 5 -100% 22 26 -15%
Business 5 1 400% 17 10 70%
               Chargeable 5 0 500% 13 7 86%
               Non-Chargeable 0 1 -100% 4 3 33%

Outside Agency Activities 19 7 171% 114 131 -13%
Murphy PD 9 4 125% 59 76 -22%
Collin County SO 1 2 -50% 15 31 -52%
Wylie PD 0 0 0% 12 5 140%
Allen PD 0 0 0% 2 8 -75%
Other 9 1 800% 26 11 136%

Staff Sworn Civilian Reserve
Authorized 10 1 2
Current Strength 9 1 2
In Training 1 0 0
Openings 0 0 0
% Staffed 100% 100% 100%

Reserve Hours 31 35 -13%

PARKER POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT OF MONTHLY STATISTICS YEAR TO DATE

















Account Description Increase
Proposed 

Budget Memo
TBD Auto Allowance 3,600 3,600 New Contractural Obligation
TBD Health Insurance Stipend 3,681 3,681 New Contractural Obligation

 1-20-6885 Donated Dollars-PD 235 8,385 Donations Rec'd this year

 1-10-4873 Reserves 7,516 74,853 To Balance

Account Description Increase
Proposed 

Budget Memo

TBD Auto Allowance 3,600 3,600 New Contractural Obligation
TBD Health Insurnace Stipend 3,681 3,681 New Contractural Obligation

 2-70-4010 Water Sales 7,281 2,871,932 To Balance

Proprietary Funds

General Fund Changes

City of Parker
Budget Adjustments - 08/21/18

FY 2018 / 2019



City of Parker - General Fund
Proposed Budget - FY 2018 / 2019

ACTUALS as of: 2017/ 2018 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019

Acct # DESCRIPTION 8/21/18 Budget
Proposed Budget       

(before adjs) Adjustments Proposed Budget Notes

 1-10-4100 Current year taxes - M & O 2,554,755 2,557,523 3,098,142 3,098,142 Certified Values
 3-90-4101 Current year taxes - I & S 505,893 505,332 501,065 501,065 Certified Values
 1-10-4120 Delinquent taxes - M & O 65,206 40,000 50,000 50,000
 3-90-4121 Delinquent taxes - I & S 15,491 11,000 13,000 13,000
 1-10-4125 Penalties & Interest - M & O 26,543 14,000 22,000 22,000
 3-90-4125 Penalties & Interest - I & S 6,150 4,000 4,800 4,800
 1-10-4130 Building Permits 476,311 525,000 525,000 525,000 75 Homes @ $7,000
 1-10-4135 Development Fees 0 20,000 15,000 15,000
 1-10-4140 Franchise and Use Fees 238,742 250,000 250,000 250,000
 1-10-4150 Special Use Permits 1,400 1,300 1,800 1,800
 1-10-4160 Filing Fees 647 1,000 1,000 1,000
 1-10-4170 Fines 196,686 200,000 250,000 250,000
 1-10-4172 Parkerfest Revenue 0 0 0 0
 1-10-4174 Donated Dollars 410 8,150 2,500 2,500
 1-10-4190 Other Income 9,333 22,000 22,000 22,000
 1-10-4192 State of TX Training for Police 1,144 1,150 1,150 1,150
 1-10-4193 County Fee - Child Safety 2,579 0 2,600 2,600
 1-10-4220 Sales Tax Collected 171,420 150,000 175,000 175,000
 1-10-4225 Mixed Beverage Tax 3,526 6,200 4,500 4,500
 1-10-4400 Alarm Registrations 18,255 13,000 18,500 18,500
 1-10-4500 Interest Income 42,161 30,000 48,000 48,000

Sub-Total - Revenue 4,336,651 4,359,655 5,006,058 0 5,006,058

 1-10-4866 Security Fund 0 2,000 500 2,000 2,500
  1-10-4868 Bond Funds 0 658,000 245,000 245,000 Balance of Bond Funds/Streets
 1-00-1152 Capital Improvement Acct 0 0 0 0
 1-10-4872 Technology Fund 0 5,000 5,000 5,000
 1-10-4873 Reserves 0 226,174 74,853 74,853

Sub-Total - Transfers 0 891,174 250,500 76,853 327,353
Grand Total All Sources 4,336,651 5,250,829 5,256,558 76,853 5,333,411

Fund Balance Transfers

REVENUES

Page 1 of 12



City of Parker - General Fund
Proposed Budget - FY 2018 / 2019

ACTUALS as of: 2017/ 2018 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019

Acct # DESCRIPTION 8/21/18 Budget
Proposed Budget       

(before adjs) Adjustments Proposed Budget Notes

 1-10-6000 Office Supplies 4,550 5,500 6,325 6,325
 1-10-6010 Postage 2,592 6,000 4,500 4,500
 1-10-6015 Printing 3,416 3,500 3,500 3,500
 1-10-6016 Printing Projects 26 1,000 1,000 1,000
 1-10-6020 Computer Equip & Software 24,932 24,350 16,500 16,500
 1-10-6025 Website Maintenance 6,074 6,100 6,400 6,400
 1-10-6030 Copy Machine Lease 1,286 1,450 1,403 1,403
 1-10-6035 Office Equipment 1,013 1,500 1,500 1,500
 1-10-6040 Newsletter Expense 710 2,500 1,500 1,500
 1-10-6045 Memberships, Dues & Subscrpt 2,602 3,000 3,000 3,000
 1-10-6050 Data Processing Tax Stmts 1,471 1,600 1,600 1,600
 1-10-6055 Central Appraisal District 18,164 20,000 20,000 1,500 21,500 Letter Rec'd from CCAD
 1-10-6060 Election Expense 7,909 15,000 17,500 17,500
 1-10-6065 Legal Notice Advertisement 5,450 25,000 20,000 20,000
 1-10-6070 County Filing Fees 254 1,500 1,000 1,000
 1-10-6086 Economic Development 105,381 105,382 0 0
 1-10-6090 Council/Boards - Food & Supp 1,516 2,500 2,500 2,500
 1-10-6095 City Council Contingency 0 55,450 139,159 0 139,159
 1-10-6875 Records Management 2,700 3,000 2,700 2,700
 1-10-6920 Contingency - Admin 0 10,000 10,000 10,000

TBD 50th Anniversary 0 0 0 10,000 10,000
 1-10-6930 Other Expense 37,826 6,010 6,000 6,000
 1-10-7300 Auditor Fees 7,500 10,000 10,000 10,000

TBD Consulting Fees 0 0 0 10,000 10,000
TBD Auto Allowance 0 0 0 3,600 3,600

 1-10-7400 Legal Fees 69,000 100,000 100,000 100,000
 1-10-7600 Technology Support 37,693 65,500 40,000 40,000
 1-10-7700 Codification Services 947 3,000 3,000 3,000
 1-10-7900 Staff Training & Education 4,541 8,000 8,000 8,000
 1-10-7905 Training (P&Z and Council) 995 8,000 8,000 8,000 TML Conference for Council & Mayor
 1-10-8000 Salaries & Wages 192,137 209,954 236,400 27,255 263,655
 1-10-8100 Overtime Wages 0 2,000 2,000 2,000
 1-10-8200 TMRS Benefits 24,406 27,741 31,046 3,407 34,453
 1-10-8250 Workers' Compensation 1,000 1,000 1,150 1,150
 1-10-8300 Employers Matching Medicare 2,786 3,146 3,530 396 3,926

ADMINISTRATION
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City of Parker - General Fund
Proposed Budget - FY 2018 / 2019

ACTUALS as of: 2017/ 2018 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019

Acct # DESCRIPTION 8/21/18 Budget
Proposed Budget       

(before adjs) Adjustments Proposed Budget Notes

 1-10-8400 Health Insurance 29,266 33,300 32,580 32,580
 1-10-8401 Health Insurance-Retirees 3,566 4,500 4,500 4,500

TBD Health Insurance Stipend 0 0 0 3,681 3,681
 1-10-8600 Contingency-Personnel 0 5,000 5,000 25,000 30,000

601,708 781,483 751,293 84,839 836,132Total Administration 
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City of Parker - General Fund
Proposed Budget - FY 2018 / 2019

ACTUALS as of: 2017/ 2018 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019

Acct # DESCRIPTION 8/21/18 Budget
Proposed Budget       

(before adjs) Adjustments Proposed Budget Notes

 1-20-6000 Office Equipment & Supplies 1,120 4,000 4,000 4,000
 1-20-6010 Printing 1,006 4,150 4,150 4,150
 1-20-6020 Computer Equip & Software 1,414 4,500 4,500 4,500
 1-20-6045 Memberships, Dues & Subscrpt 4,374 5,500 5,500 5,500
 1-20-6100 Communications 8,765 10,000 10,000 10,000
 1-20-6200 Vehicle Fuel, Oil, Wash, Track 30,136 27,300 30,000 30,000
 1-20-6340 Utilities 4,313 7,200 7,200 7,200
 1-20-6410 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance 19,817 20,000 22,250 22,250
 1-20-6420 Camera & In-Car Video 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000
 1-20-6430 Departmental Equipment 6,193 12,000 12,000 12,000
 1-20-6435 Electronic Repairs & Radios 925 2,000 2,000 2,000
 1-20-6440 Crime Scene Equip & Supplies 333 1,000 1,000 1,000
 1-20-6445 Crime Prevention 1,389 2,000 2,000 2,000
 1-20-6450 Dispatch Services 28,546 28,598 28,598 28,598
 1-20-6455 Inmate Boarding 419 3,000 3,000 3,000
 1-20-6460 Uniforms & Equipment 9,502 19,062 8,800 8,800
 1-20-6465 Animal Control 2,828 6,000 6,000 6,000
 1-20-6470 Child Abuse Task Force 2,500 2,750 2,750 2,750
 1-20-6475 Radio Equipment 0 5,000 5,000 5,000
 1-20-6485 Ammunition 1,899 3,500 3,500 3,500
 1-20-6495 New Patrol Unit 49,926 50,000 125,464 125,464 One new / One replacement
 1-20-6878 Tuition Reimbursement 0 1,500 1,500 1,500
 1-20-6881 Training (State Funded) 0 1,872 1,872 1,872
 1-20-6883 Employment Evaluations 683 2,250 2,250 2,250
 1-20-6885 Donated Dollars 0 8,150 8,150 235 8,385
  1-20-6910 ICS Records Management Sys 136,031 129,484 19,000 2,000 21,000
 1-20-6920 Contingency Expense 0 5,000 5,000 5,000
 1-20-7800 Insurance - Liability 8,760 10,000 10,000 10,000
 1-20-7900 Training & Education 4,166 10,000 10,000 10,000
 1-20-7950 Professional Services 2,500 5,750 5,750 5,750

TBD Leads Online 0 0 2,128 2,128
 1-20-8000 Salaries & Wages 573,621 665,484 732,033 732,033
 1-20-8100 Overtime Wages 14,524 15,000 15,000 15,000
 1-20-8200 TMRS Benefits 75,219 87,686 96,032 96,032
 1-20-8250 Workers' Compensation 17,089 18,000 19,750 19,750 15% increase
 1-20-8300 Employers Matching Medicare 8,528 9,911 10,876 10,876
 1-20-8400 Health Insurance 99,056 121,800 119,460 119,460
 1-20-8600 Personnel Contingency 0 3,000 3,000 3,000

1,118,582 1,315,447 1,352,513 2,235 1,354,748

POLICE DEPARTMENT

Total Police Department
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City of Parker - General Fund
Proposed Budget - FY 2018 / 2019

ACTUALS as of: 2017/ 2018 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019

Acct # DESCRIPTION 8/21/18 Budget
Proposed Budget       

(before adjs) Adjustments Proposed Budget Notes

 1-30-6000 Office Supplies 200 1,000 750 750
 1-30-6020 Court Technology Fund 4,090 5,000 5,000 5,000
 1-30-6080 Court Security Fund 293 2,000 500 2,000 2,500
 1-30-6510 Court Refunds & Jury Costs 90 2,000 1,000 1,000
 1-30-6520 State Court Costs 64,841 75,000 87,500 87,500
 1-30-6545 Court Food & Supplies 94 225 150 150
 1-30-7100 Judge Fees 5,885 6,420 6,420 6,420
 1-30-7111 Prosecuting Attorney Fees 5,500 6,000 6,000 6,000
 1-30-7900 Training & Education 918 1,200 1,000 1,000
 1-30-8000 Salaries & Wages 51,548 55,844 58,078 58,078
 1-30-8200 TMRS Benefits 6,601 7,188 7,467 7,467
 1-30-8250 Workers' Compensation 191 200 225 225
 1-30-8300 Employers Matching Medicare 747 810 843 843
 1-30-8400 Health Insurance 9,906 11,100 10,860 10,860

150,902 173,987 185,793 2,000 187,793Total Municipal Court

MUNICIPAL COURT
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City of Parker - General Fund
Proposed Budget - FY 2018 / 2019

ACTUALS as of: 2017/ 2018 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019

Acct # DESCRIPTION 8/21/18 Budget
Proposed Budget       

(before adjs) Adjustments Proposed Budget Notes

 1-40-6000 Office Equipment & Supplies 430 1,000 1,000 1,000
 1-40-6010 Printing & Postage 0 300 300 300
 1-40-6045 Memberships, Dues & Subscrpt 975 4,000 3,500 3,500
 1-40-6100 Communications 2,437 2,000 2,000 2,000
 1-40-6200 Vehicle Operations & Maint 24,866 18,000 22,000 22,000
 1-40-6300 Medical Director 2,280 3,000 2,000 2,000
 1-40-6305 Fire Marshall Expense 0 500 500 500
 1-40-6310 Medical Transport 17,048 18,000 18,000 18,000
 1-40-6315 Med Supplies (Consumables) 4,022 4,000 5,000 5,000
 1-40-6320 Dispatch Services 33,519 34,000 37,400 37,400
 1-40-6325 Reimbursement Per Call 7,500 10,000 5,000 5,000
 1-40-6327 Stipend Pay 23,220 40,440 87,600 87,600
 1-40-6335 Durable Medical Equipment 0 1,500 1,500 1,500
 1-40-6340 Utilities 14,463 12,000 16,000 16,000
 1-40-6345 Fire Suppression & Hazmat 1,522 1,000 2,000 2,000
 1-40-6350 Equipment & Electronic Repairs 7,392 15,000 10,000 10,000
 1-40-6360 Uniforms & Equipment 3,473 6,000 6,000 6,000
 1-40-6365 Replacement Gear 6,205 8,000 15,000 15,000
 1-40-6370 Software Licensing Fees 1,494 4,500 4,500 4,500
 1-40-6375 Physicals & Drug Screens 305 1,000 1,000 1,000
 1-40-6380 Building Maint & Upgrades 916 2,000 2,000 2,000
 1-40-6395 Radio & Air Tank Replacement 8,913 10,000 10,000 10,000
 1-40-7800 Insurance - Liability 7,358 8,400 9,240 9,240
 1-40-7810 Workers' Compensation 10,885 10,885 14,462 14,462
 1-40-7820 Insurance - AD&D 0 7,000 7,700 7,700
 1-40-7900 Training & Education 9,486 10,000 10,000 10,000

TBD Phase 2 radio upgrade/repl 148,493 150,000 0 0
 1-40-8000 Salaries & Wages 151,183 186,919 364,424 364,424
 1-40-8200 TWC Benefits 1,323 3,562 4,799 4,799
 1-40-8300 Employers Matching Medicare 11,442 14,302 27,879 27,879

501,149 587,308 690,804 0 690,804Total Fire Department

FIRE DEPARTMENT
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City of Parker - General Fund
Proposed Budget - FY 2018 / 2019

ACTUALS as of: 2017/ 2018 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019

Acct # DESCRIPTION 8/21/18 Budget
Proposed Budget       

(before adjs) Adjustments Proposed Budget Notes

 1-50-6020 Computer Equip & Software 0 500 1,700 1,700 New Computer/Windows
 1-50-6045 Memberships, Dues & Subscrpt 265 500 500 500
 1-50-6100 Communications 456 750 750 750
 1-50-6200 Vehicle Fuel, Oil, Wash, Track 2,442 6,500 6,500 6,500 Older truck - 2010 F150 w/106,000 miles
 1-50-6910 Miscellaneous Supplies 399 750 750 750
 1-50-6940 Uniforms  300 300 750 750 Shirts / Jackets - B & C and Storm Water
 1-50-7800 Insurance - Liability 482 550 575 575 15% Increase
 1-50-7900 Training & Education 1,296 1,500 2,500 2,500 More Certifications Required
 1-50-7920 New Truck - Storm Water 0 0 37,000 37,000 Replace 2010 F150 - 106,000 miles
 1-50-8000 Salaries & Wages 89,074 98,963 102,921 5,000 107,921
 1-50-8200 TMRS Benefits 11,577 12,681 13,176 625 13,801
 1-50-8250 Workers' Compensation 572 600 675 675
 1-50-8300 Employers Matching Medicare 1,316 1,435 1,493 73 1,566
 1-50-8400 Health Insurance 14,858 16,650 16,290 0 16,290

123,036 141,679 185,580 5,698 191,278Total Building & Code

BUILDING & CODE
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City of Parker - General Fund
Proposed Budget - FY 2018 / 2019

ACTUALS as of: 2017/ 2018 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019

Acct # DESCRIPTION 8/21/18 Budget
Proposed Budget       

(before adjs) Adjustments Proposed Budget Notes

 1-60-6340 Utilities 306 325 450 450
 1-60-6610 Street Maintenance & Repairs 37,759 440,000 350,000 350,000
 1-60-6630 Median Expense 44,423 80,000 80,000 80,000
 1-60-6640 Drainage Expense 6,808 130,000 300,000 300,000
 1-60-6650 Public Safety & Signage 14,284 18,000 10,000 10,000

 1-60-6660 Tools & Equipment 7,304 5,000 15,000 15,000
Ice Machine; Heavy Duty Trash Pump; Floor Drill Press; Tool Cabinet; Cement 
Hydraulic Breaker Hammer; 

 1-60-6670 Vehicle & Tractor Expense 10,077 10,000 12,000 12,000
 1-60-6675 Mower & Fuel 2,461 5,000 5,000 5,000

TBD Uniforms 0 0 750 750 Winter Jackets for crew
 1-60-6830 Park Improvements 0 500 500 500
 1-60-6840 Park Maintenance 925 2,400 2,000 2,000

New Truck 0 0 0 40,000 40,000 Truck for Public Works Director
 1-60-6850 Parkerfest  0 0 0 0
 1-60-6860 Scouting Projects 279 1,000 1,000 1,000
 1-60-7200 Engineering Fees 25,948 50,000 30,000 30,000
 1-60-7210 Living Legacy Tree Program 432 2,000 2,000 2,000
 1-60-7800 Insurance - Liability 1,270 1,450 1,500 1,500
1-60-7900 Training 0 0 0 5,000 5,000
 1-60-8000 Salaries & Wages 92,169 96,996 136,277 2,700 138,977
 1-60-8100 Overtime Wages 1,053 0 1,500 1,500
 1-60-8200 TMRS Benefits 12,257 12,591 17,573 338 17,911
 1-60-8250 Workers' Compensation 1,950 1,950 2,250 2,250
 1-60-8300 Employers Matching Medicare 1,380 1,406 1,977 40 2,017
 1-60-8400 Health Insurance 22,288 24,975 28,236 28,236

283,371 883,593 998,013 48,078 1,046,091Total Public Works

PUBLIC WORKS
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City of Parker - General Fund
Proposed Budget - FY 2018 / 2019

ACTUALS as of: 2017/ 2018 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019

Acct # DESCRIPTION 8/21/18 Budget
Proposed Budget       

(before adjs) Adjustments Proposed Budget Notes

 1-65-6100 Communications 5,483 6,000 6,500 6,500
 1-65-6340 Utilities 11,765 15,000 16,000 16,000
 1-65-6710 Maintenance & Operations 24,144 40,000 40,000 40,000
 1-65-6715 Rent - Modular Building 27,720 30,000 28,000 28,000
 1-65-6720 Improvements 10,340 23,000 20,000 20,000
 1-65-7800 Insurance - Liability 8,760 10,000 10,000 10,000

88,212 124,000 120,500 0 120,500

CITY PROPERTY

Total City Property
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City of Parker - General Fund
Proposed Budget - FY 2018 / 2019

ACTUALS as of: 2017/ 2018 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019

Acct # DESCRIPTION 8/21/18 Budget
Proposed Budget       

(before adjs) Adjustments Proposed Budget Notes

 5-92-6910 Street Improvement Projects 0 658,000 245,000 245,000
TBD Construction Mgr @ Risk 0 0 50,000 50,000  
TBD Capital Improvement Acct 0 0 0 25,000 25,000 To save for future needs

1-85-7000 Architect Costs - Building 0 80,000 85,000 85,000
0 738,000 380,000 25,000 405,000Total Capital Improvements

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
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City of Parker - General Fund
Proposed Budget - FY 2018 / 2019

ACTUALS as of: 2017/ 2018 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019

Acct # DESCRIPTION 8/21/18 Budget
Proposed Budget       

(before adjs) Adjustments Proposed Budget Notes

 3-90-9020 2011 Refunding Bonds 264,661 264,661 263,782 263,782 Pay off date 02/15/2028
 3-90-9021 2015 C/O - Streets 152,645 163,826 160,900 160,900 Pay off date 02/15/2025
 3-90-9023 2010 Refunding Bonds 76,844 76,844 76,383 76,383 Pay off date - 07/15/2019

494,150 505,331 501,065 501,065

2018 / 2019      
Debt Service 501,065

Taxable Value 932,475,902

Debt Service        
Tax Rate 0.053734949

Total Debt Service

DEBT SERVICE
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City of Parker - General Fund
Proposed Budget - FY 2018 / 2019

ACTUALS as of: 2017/ 2018 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019

Acct # DESCRIPTION 8/21/18 Budget
Proposed Budget       

(before adjs) Adjustments Proposed Budget Notes

Revenues 4,336,651 4,359,655 5,006,058 0 5,006,058
Transfers 0 891,174 250,500 76,853 327,353
Grand Total All Sources 4,336,651 5,250,829 5,256,558 76,853 5,333,411

Administration 601,708 781,483 751,293 84,839 836,132
Police Department 1,118,582 1,315,447 1,352,513 2,235 1,354,748
Municipal Court 150,902 173,987 185,793 2,000 187,793
Fire Department 501,149 587,308 690,804 0 690,804
Building & Code 123,036 141,679 185,580 5,698 191,278
Public Works 283,371 883,593 998,013 48,078 1,046,091
City Property 88,212 124,000 120,500 0 120,500
Capital Improvements 0 738,000 380,000 25,000 405,000
Debt Service 494,150 505,331 501,065 0 501,065
Total All Departments 3,361,109 5,250,828 5,165,561 167,850 5,333,411

RATE 932,475,902 Certified Totals (0)
0.332249 3,098,142  
0.053735 501,065

1,734,203 One Cent = 93,248
5,333,411

0.385984

BUDGET SUMMARY

Expenses by Department

Combined Rate

2018 Taxable Values

Total Revenue

M & O Revenue
I & S Revenue

Other Revenue
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City of Parker - Proprietary Budget
FY 2018 / 2019

ACTUALS as of: 2017 / 2018 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019

Acct # DESCRIPTION
8/21/18 Budget

Proposed Budget       
(before adjs) Adjustments Proposed Budget Notes

 2-70-4010 Water Sales 2,101,728 2,700,000 2,817,620 54,312 2,871,932
 2-70-4020 Meter Installation Fees 177,000 150,000 185,000 185,000
 2-70-4030 Water Late Charges 25,371 20,000 30,000 30,000
  2-70-4011 Water Impact Fees 338,750 295,500 315,000 315,000 75+ new homes @ $3,938.95
 2-70-4040 Other Income & Interest 89,922 70,000 70,000 70,000
 2-70-4040 New Account Set Up fees 7,400 0 11,000 11,000 Previously included with Other Income
 2-75-4060 Sewer Revenue 211,485 248,000 265,000 265,000 Raised Sewer rates in 2018
 2-75-4070 Sewer Tap Fees 10,000 0 18,000 18,000 Previously included with Sewer Revenue
 2-80-4800 Sanitation Revenue 278,301 330,000 345,000 345,000

Sub-Total - Revenue 3,239,957 3,813,500 4,056,620 54,312 4,110,932

 2-70-4865 Capital Improvement Account 211 500,000 477,000 477,000 GSR repaints with Engineering and testing
TBD Bond Proceeds - 2018 C/O 0 0 6,418,200 6,418,200

 2-70-4866 TX Dot Revenue 0 1,700,000 100,000 100,000
Sub-Total - Transfers 0 2,200,000 6,995,200 0 6,995,200
Grand Total All Sources 3,239,957 6,013,500 11,051,820 54,312 11,106,132

REVENUES

Fund Balance Transfers
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City of Parker - Proprietary Budget
FY 2018 / 2019

ACTUALS as of: 2017 / 2018 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019

Acct # DESCRIPTION
8/21/18 Budget

Proposed Budget       
(before adjs) Adjustments Proposed Budget Notes

 2-70-5700 Cost - North Texas Water 1,260,147 1,515,341 1,661,600 1,661,600 533,654,000/1000*3.11 plus Wylie
 2-70-5720 Utilities - Water Distribution 35,528 45,000 40,000 40,000
 2-70-5740 Water Repairs & Maintenance 73,673 98,403 90,000 90,000
 2-70-5760 Equipment & Tools 1,632 6,000 2,500 2,500
 2-70-5770 Vehicle Operation & Maint 10,333 15,000 15,000 15,000

 TBD Auto Allowance 0 0 0 3,600 3,600
 2-70-6000 Office Supplies 616 3,000 3,000 3,000
 2-70-6010 Printing & Postage 15,981 18,000 18,000 18,000 Ebills; 
 2-70-6020 Computer Equip & Software 9,173 72,500 30,000 30,000 Sensus Upgrade costs 27K; USTI
 2-70-6100 Communications 4,701 6,750 6,500 6,500  
 2-70-6680 Vehicle Purchase 0 0 0 0
 2-70-6920 Contingency 0 30,000 30,000 10,000 40,000 For unexpected costs & Consulting
 2-70-7200 Engineering Fees 136,707 255,000 375,000 375,000
 2-70-7300 Auditor Fees 7,500 10,000 10,000 10,000 Auditor RFQ going out; 
 2-70-7400 Legal Fees 21,000 30,000 30,000 30,000
 2-70-7800 Insurance - Liability 17,169 19,600 19,750 19,750 15% increase projected
 2-70-7900 Training & Education 2,450 3,500 3,500 3,500 Water Licenses/Certifications
 2-70-8000 Salaries & Wages 238,736 261,235 340,363 10,355 350,718 Includes new PW Director
 2-70-8100 Overtime Wages 2,085 4,000 4,000 4,000
 2-70-8200 TMRS Benefits 30,934 34,534 44,559 1,295 45,854
 2-70-8250 Workers Compensation 5,250 5,250 6,050 6,050
 2-70-8300 Employers Matching Medicare 3,492 3,890 5,037 151 5,188
 2-70-8400 Health Insurance 46,601 52,725 58,644 58,644

 TBD Health Insurance Stipend 0 0 0 3,681 3,681
 2-70-8600 Personnel Contingency 0 3,000 3,000 25,000 28,000
 2-70-9500 Water System Improvements 0 850,000 450,000 450,000 Line looping as required by Master Plan

TBD Pump Station/Ground Storage 0 0 6,418,200 6,418,200 Paid with Bond Funds
 2-70-9510 Move Water Line - Tx Dot 365,655 1,700,000 100,000 100,000 State taking over project

2,289,364 5,042,728 9,764,703 54,082 9,818,785

WATER DEPARTMENT

Total Water Department
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City of Parker - Proprietary Budget
FY 2018 / 2019

ACTUALS as of: 2017 / 2018 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019

Acct # DESCRIPTION
8/21/18 Budget

Proposed Budget       
(before adjs) Adjustments Proposed Budget Notes

 2-75-5730 Sewer Operating Expense 173,323 264,000 325,000 325,000
 2-75-5740 Sewer Repairs & Maintenance 5,512 16,000 16,000 16,000
 2-75-5770 Vehicle Operation & Maint 0 500 500 500
 2-75-7800 Insurance - Liability 473 540 545 545
 2-75-8000 Salaries & Wages 9,668 10,546 16,025 100 16,125
 2-75-8200 TMRS Benefits 1,272 1,360 2,045 13 2,058
 2-75-8250 Workers Compensation 343 360 395 395
 2-75-8300 Employers Matching Medicare 143 156 233 2 235
 2-75-8400 Health Insurance 2,476 2,775 2,715 2,715

193,209 296,237 363,458 115 363,573

SEWER DEPARTMENT

Total Sewer Department
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City of Parker - Proprietary Budget
FY 2018 / 2019

ACTUALS as of: 2017 / 2018 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019

Acct # DESCRIPTION
8/21/18 Budget

Proposed Budget       
(before adjs) Adjustments Proposed Budget Notes

 2-80-5800 Garbage Collection Services 243,677 300,000 310,000 310,000
 2-80-8000 Salaries & Wages 9,668 10,546 16,025 100 16,125
 2-80-8200 TMRS Benefits 1,272 1,360 2,045 13 2,058
 2-80-8250 Workers Compensation 343 360 395 395
 2-80-8300 Employers Matching Medicare 143 156 233 2 235
 2-80-8400 Health Insurance 2,476 2,775 2,715 2,715

257,578 315,197 331,413 115 331,528Total Sanitation Department

SANITATION DEPARTMENT
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City of Parker - Proprietary Budget
FY 2018 / 2019

ACTUALS as of: 2017 / 2018 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019 2018 / 2019

Acct # DESCRIPTION
8/21/18 Budget

Proposed Budget       
(before adjs) Adjustments Proposed Budget Notes

 2-90-9010 Paying Agent Fees 2,476 1,500 2,500 2,500
TBD 2018 C/O - Pump Station 0 0 233,394 233,394 Pay off date - 2038

 2-90-9021 2011 Refunding Bonds 0 247,256 246,435 246,435 Pay off date - 02/15/2028
 2-90-9023 2010 Refunding Bonds 247,256 110,581 109,917 109,917 Pay off date - 07/15/2019

249,732 359,337 592,246 0 592,246

Revenues 3,239,957 3,813,500 4,056,620 54,312 4,110,932
Transfers 0 2,200,000 6,995,200 0 6,995,200
Grand Total All Sources 3,239,957 6,013,500 11,051,820 54,312 11,106,132

Water Department 2,289,364 5,042,728 9,764,703 54,082 9,818,785
Sewer Department 193,209 296,237 363,458 115 363,573
Sanitation Department 257,578 315,197 331,413 115 331,528
Debt Service 249,732 359,337 592,246 0 592,246
Total All Departments 2,989,883 6,013,499 11,051,820 54,312 11,106,132

(0)

Total Debt Service

DEBT SERVICE

Expenses by Department

BUDGET SUMMARY

Page 5 of 5







 

Resolution 2018-580 

2018 Auditor Selection  1 

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-580 
2018 Auditor Selection 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

PARKER APPOINTING BROOKSWATSON & COMPANY, PLLC 

TO PROVIDE AUDITING SERVICES TO THE CITY OF 

PARKER; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN 

AGREEMENT; PROVIDING A SAVINGS CLAUSE, AND 

PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.  

 

 WHEREAS, the City of Parker has been presented with Proposal for Auditing 

Services, Attached as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter 

called "Proposal"); and 

 

 WHEREAS, the City of Parker finds that the terms and conditions thereof are in 

the best interests of the City and BrooksWatson &Company, PLLC should be appointed 

to provide auditing services for the City of Parker; 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF 

PARKER, COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS: 

 

 SECTION 1. The terms and conditions of the Proposal for Auditing Services 

submitted by BrooksWatson & Company, PLLC are approved. 

 

 SECTION 2. The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute all necessary 

documents in connection therewith on behalf of the City of Parker. 

 

 SECTION 3. It is the intent of the City Council that each paragraph, sentence, 

subdivision clause, phrase or section of this Resolution be deemed severable, 

unconstitutional for any reason, such as declaration of invalidity or unconstitutionality 

shall not be construed to effect the validity of those provisions of this Resolution left 

standing. 

 

 DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Parker, Texas and 

effective on this the __28th___ day of August, 2018. 

 

      APPROVED: 

      CITY OF PARKER 

 

 

      ____________________________________ 

      Lee Pettle, Mayor 
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ATTEST:      

 

_______________________________  

Patti Scott Grey, City Secretary  

  

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

_______________________________ 

Brandon S. Shelby, City Attorney 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT A 

 (Attached hereto) 
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RESOLUTION NO. 2018-580 
2018 Auditor Selection 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

PARKER APPOINTING LAFOLLETT & ABBOTT, PLLC TO 

PROVIDE AUDITING SERVICES TO THE CITY OF PARKER; 

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT; 

PROVIDING A SAVINGS CLAUSE, AND PROVIDING AN 

EFFECTIVE DATE.  

 

 WHEREAS, the City of Parker has been presented with Proposal for Auditing 

Services, Attached as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter 

called "Proposal"); and 

 

 WHEREAS, the City of Parker finds that the terms and conditions thereof are in 

the best interests of the City and LaFollett & Abbott, PLLC should be appointed to 

provide auditing services for the City of Parker; 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF 

PARKER, COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS: 

 

 SECTION 1. The terms and conditions of the Proposal for Auditing Services 

submitted by LaFollette & Abbott, PLLC are approved. 

 

 SECTION 2. The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute all necessary 

documents in connection therewith on behalf of the City of Parker. 

 

 SECTION 3. It is the intent of the City Council that each paragraph, sentence, 

subdivision clause, phrase or section of this Resolution be deemed severable, 

unconstitutional for any reason, such as declaration of invalidity or unconstitutionality 

shall not be construed to effect the validity of those provisions of this Resolution left 

standing. 

 

 DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Parker, Texas and 

effective on this the __28th___ day of August, 2018. 

 

      APPROVED: 

      CITY OF PARKER 

 

 

      ____________________________________ 

      Lee Pettle, Mayor 
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ATTEST:      

 

_______________________________  

Patti Scott Grey, City Secretary  

  

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

_______________________________ 

Brandon S. Shelby, City Attorney 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT A 

 (Attached hereto) 
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